

PR No. _____ Date: September 9, 2020
 SAI No. _____ Date: _____
 ALOBS NO. _____ Date: _____

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Amount
PART A GENERAL REQUIREMENTS					
A1.	1.00	lot	Technical / Professional Services and Permits	P 10,000.00	P 10,000.00
A3.	1.00	lot	Temporary Power and Water Connection	P 5,000.00	P 5,000.00
B.5	1.00	unit	Project Billboard	P 10,836.08	P 10,836.08
B.7(2)	1.00	lot	Occupational Safety and Health Program	P 36,712.73	P 36,712.73
Part B SITE CLEARING WORKS					
800	250.00	sq.m.	Clearing and Grubbing	P 18.77	P 4,692.65
PART C REAR, RIGHT AND LEFT SIDE FENCE					
803	71.98	cu.m.	Structure Excavation	P 1,028.44	P 74,021.74
804(a)	37.00	cu.m.	Backfilling and Compaction	P 494.19	P 18,285.05
900			Reinforced Concrete (F _c = 20.70 Mpa)		
900 (a)	16.12	cu.m.	Reinforced Concrete Column Footing	P 7,597.61	P 122,473.52
902 (a)	1,326.36	kg.	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Column Footing	P 70.52	P 93,536.30
900 (b)	19.43	cu.m.	Reinforced Concrete Column	P 7,603.89	P 147,743.61
902 (b)	5,086.70	kg.	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Column	P 74.07	P 376,777.25
900 (c)	13.70	cu.m.	Reinforced Concrete Tie Beam	P 7,620.61	P 104,409.97
902 (c)	2,707.87	kg.	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Tie Beam	P 71.12	P 192,574.05
900 (d)	22.84	cu.m.	Reinforced Concrete Base Wall	P 7,574.25	P 172,957.93
902 (d)	1,502.50	kg.	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Base Wall	P 73.56	P 110,519.10
900 (e)	3.43	cu.m.	Reinforced Concrete Coping	P 8,037.92	P 27,531.90
902 (e)	702.48	kg.	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Coping	P 75.93	P 53,342.68
903			Forms and Scaffoldings		
a.	296.67	bd.ft.	Batterboards	P 48.37	P 14,349.98
b.	2,733.33	bd.ft.	Forms, Scaffoldings and Braces for Columns	P 62.59	P 171,079.95
c.	4,300.00	bd.ft.	Forms and Braces for Concrete Base Wall	P 57.17	P 245,832.54
1046	422.45	sq.m.	MASONRY WORKS	P 947.55	P 400,293.43
1027	1,546.50	sq.m.	CEMENT PLASTER FINISH	P 357.95	P 553,258.96
PART D FRONT FENCE ALONG THE PROVINCIAL ROAD					
803	28.94	cu.m.	Structure Excavation	P 1,135.06	P 32,848.59
804(a)	14.00	cu.m.	Backfilling and Compaction	P 538.91	P 7,544.68
900			Reinforced Concrete (F _c = 20.70 Mpa)		
900 (a)	6.72	cu.m.	Reinforced Concrete Column Footing	P 7,538.82	P 50,660.89
902 (a)	558.97	kg.	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Column Footing	P 73.24	P 40,941.13
900 (b)	5.91	cu.m.	Reinforced Concrete Column	P 7,513.91	P 44,407.22
902 (b)	1,346.42	kg.	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Column	P 72.70	P 97,883.01
900 (c)	4.92	cu.m.	Reinforced Concrete Tie Beam	P 7,813.53	P 38,419.11
902 (c)	1,048.50	kg.	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Tie Beam	P 72.12	P 75,620.58
900 (e)	1.34	cu.m.	Reinforced Concrete Coping	P 7,582.98	P 10,161.20
902 (e)	273.55	kg.	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Coping	P 75.22	P 20,576.20
903			Forms and Scaffoldings		
a.	91.67	bd.ft.	Batterboards	P 50.16	P 4,597.75
b.	814.00	bd.ft.	Forms, Scaffoldings and Braces for Columns	P 64.06	P 52,146.86
1046	53.27	sq.m.	MASONRY WORKS	P 868.61	P 46,270.93
1027	139.03	sq.m.	CEMENT PLASTER FINISH	P 355.51	P 49,426.51
PART E FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF FENCE STEEL RAILINGS AND STEEL GATES					
1051(5)			METAL STRUCTURES		
a.	178.94	sq.m.	Fence Railings	P 2,575.04	P 460,776.83
b.	24.38	sq.m.	Main Entrance and Exit Sliding Gate and Swing Man Gate.	P 6,914.95	P 168,586.49
c.	8.49	sq.m.	Access Gate for the Cadaver Holding Area	P 3,926.85	P 33,350.70

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT COST: P 4,180,448.07

Purpose/Remarks : Furnishing of Labor, Materials and Equipment for the
CONSTRUCTION OF PERIMETER FENCE OF CATIGBIAN DISTRICT HOSPITAL
 at Catigbian, Bohol

Mode of Procurement : Bidding

No. of days delivered : 90 Calendar Days

Place of Delivery : Project Site

To be awarded : By lot

2020-0312 RECEIVED BY: [Signature] DATE: 9/15/20

PROVINCIAL PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT

2020-221 NO. OF BIDDERS: 05 OF 05

AMOUNT: P 4,180,448.07

Requested By: _____ Cash Availability: _____ Approved by: _____

Signature: _____

Printed Name: **ESTERLITA A. TUBAL, M.D.** **EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN** **ATTY. KATHRYN F. D. PICOQUINTO**

Designation: Chief of Hospital Provincial Treasurer HON. ARTHUR C. YAP
 GOVERNOR